PRINTED: 10/23/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02020.10
PALACE R	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	STANDARD SURVE	Y 7/25/2019			
	CENSUS: 150				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 40				
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(eet Professional Standards (i)	F 658		8/16/19
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional state of the professional state of the provide acceptable state of the provi	d or arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan, standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced in, interview and record ined that the facility failed to andards of clinical practice physician's Orders, following ications for medication efficient practice was esidents reviewed #140 and #103), and was owing: Bey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a registered defined as diagnosing and inses to actual and potential al health problems, through effinding, health teaching,		F658 Element One - Corrective Action The MAR of Resident #103was immediately corrected and the physicia notified. There was no negative effect to Resident #103. The nurse that filed to properly recap the medication was re-educated on 7/24/19 The MAR of Resident #38 was immediately corrected to note mixing medications according to manufacturer recommendations and the physician notified. There was no negative effect to Resident #38. The nurse that failed to properly prepare the medication was re-educated on 8/7/19 Resident #140 was educated about the importance of . There was no negative effect to Resident #140. The nurse that	o 's o
AROBATORY	DIRECTORIS OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/13/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 10/23/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			07/	25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS 315 WEST MILL I MAPLE SHADE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the S "The practice of nurs nurse is defined as p responsibilities within casefinding; reinforcit teaching program throunseling and provisorestorative care, underegistered nurse or lie authorized physician. 1. The surveyor revie Resident #103 and o had Physician's Ordethat included. The resident had been three times daily, had been seen by the consultant that the c	ey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of ing the patient and family ough health teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." ewed the medical record of beserved that the resident ers for several medications are receiving the entry of t	F	re-educate Resident # importance effect to Re failed to pre re-educate Element Tr All resident affected by Element Tr The ADON in-service for process for monthly an medication and manuf A medication and manuf A medication conducted annually to administer physician or recommen Element For The consurum Director of medication 4 nurses a medication to manufactor ma	. There was no negative sident #21. The nurse that roperly instruct Resident to was ad on 7/22/19 wo ts have the potential of being this practice. hree I conducted a mandatory for nurses regarding the proper recapping medications according to physician ordifacturer recommendations. on administration observation for each nurse a minimum of assure they properly medications in compliance worders and manufacturer redations.	g per of ders n is of with	

Facility ID: NJ60307

PRINTED: 10/23/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 658	approved for administring July POF included order as TID, the most recent order of had been reviewed by (LPN) for accuracy of made the correction order had be interviewed on 7/23/Manager said the LF should have made the COn 7/23/19 at 12:22 Resident #103 lying room. The surveyor his/her medications aname all of the medications was feeling better with the management of the surveyor the medications (sheet medications (sheet medications with measurement order for Resident #38 had diameter for Resident #38 had diamete	but it noted the but it noted the be old order, rather than the TID. The July POF by a Licensed Practical Nurse on 6/29/19. The LPN had not on the POF to reflect that the en increased. When 19 at 12:07 PM, the Unit PN reviewing the July POF be correction. PM, the surveyor observed on the bed in the resident's asked the resident was able to cations. The resident knew increased and said he/she the the increase of the DAM, the surveyor observed of medications to Resident about and gave 8 with chocolate pudding. By the current Physician's 38 noted, "May crush manufacturer permits" for all dications. Resident #38's sh medications. Mix	F 65	and reported to the Director of Nurses as to any deviations to ensurate compliance with manufactures instructions. The DON will review the results of monthly observations by the pharm consultant and the Assistant Direct Nursing and report the findings quasion for three months to the QA Commit and Administrator for action as appropriate. Following the three-meperiod, the QA committee will reconcontinuation of audits based on find 20% of monthly recaps are checke each unit manager to assure new dare correctly transcribed onto new The unit managers will report finding monthly to the DON for action as appropriate. The DON will report aggregate findings at the quarterly committee for action as appropriate.	the hacy or of arterly tee onth mmend dings. d by orders POS. hgs

Facility ID: NJ60307

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			07	/25/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	•	315 WEST N	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MILL ROAD HADE, NJ 08052	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag The surveyor review specifications for which noted, "Admin capsules with water. The surve manufacturer's speciadministration which crushed and adminis water, 5% dextrose i or mixed with apples administered orally. Stable in water, D5W for up to 4 hours." On 7/24/19 at 9:44 A LPN#1 regarding the Resident #38. LPN# the Physician's order medications for the mistructions for the mistructi	ed the manufacturer's administration ister orally with or without food. It is should be swallowed whole eyer reviewed the eyer reviewed the eyer reviewed the eyer reviewed in may be stered and suspended in mater (D5W) or apple juice auce and promptly. Crushed tablets are eyer and applesauce and applesauce eyer and applesauce eyer and may be stered and suspended in may be stered and suspended existence and applesauce existence and applesauce existence and may be stered and applesauce existence and ap	F6					
	LPN#1 administer m Resident #140 receiv The surveyor review	ed the manufacturer's noted, "After each dose, ."						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			07/25/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The surveyor included, On 7/24/19 at 10:15 the LPN regarding the to Research to Research the LPN regarding the saked Resident #140. The surveyor the LPN states of the LPN states of the LPN states of the resident #140 if he/s. On 7/24/19 at 12:05 the resident about ring administration of the #140 stated the LPN. 4. On 7/21/19 at 8:52 a LPN #2 administer #21. The LPN administer #221. The LPN admi	AM, the surveyor interviewed the administration of the sident #140. The LPN stated the sident #140 are the left of the sident #140 during the on and she stated, "Oh the sident #140 during the on and she stated, "Oh the surveyor interviewed that day. PM, the surveyor interviewed that day. PM, the surveyor interviewed that day. PM, the surveyor observed that doesn't ask him/her to the sident without offering the sident without offering the sident without offering the the surveyor interviewed that sident without offering the sid	F	658			
	A review of the resid- revealed an order for	ent's Physician's Order Form dated 1/17/19 which					

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 658	Continued From page included, NJAC 8:39-11.2(b)	e 5 after use to decrease	F 658			
F 759 SS=D	Free of Medication E CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensi- §483.45(f)(1) Medical percent or greater;		F 759		8/16/19	
	medications with less rate. The surveyor of the opportunity to add medication to 5 resid errors observed for 2	cord review, it was acility failed to administer than a 5% medication error aserved 2 of 2 nurses with		F759 Element One - Corrective Action The MAR of Resident #38 was immediately corrected to note mixing medications according manufacturer's recommendations and the physician notified. There was no negative effect Resident #38. The nurse that failed to properly prepare the medication was disciplined and re-educated on 8/7/19		
	following: 1. On 7/21/19 at 8:50 the Licensed Practical medications. LPN#1 1 capsule. The crush the	1 tablet and ne surveyor observed LPN#1 , and then mix the colate pudding which she		The nurse was disciplined and re educated on 7/22/19 regarding following physicians orders to ensure administration of proper dose. The physician was notified with no new orders. There were no negative effects to resident #21. Element Two All residents have the potential of being affected by this practice. Element Three The ADON conducted a mandatory	re	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			07/:	25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	specifications for which noted that swallowed whole with reviewed the manufal administration be crushed and adm water, 5% dextrose in or mixed with apples administered orally. stable in water, D5W for up to 4 hours." On 7/24/19 at 9:44 ALPN#1 regarding the Resident #38. LPN# the manufacturer's symedications given and when I came here," a LPN#1 stated the resident pudding. In 7/24/19 at 1:30 PM, 10 the medications, their the pudding and mixes the pudding and mixes #1 and #2) 2. On 7/21/19 at 8:52 LPN #2 administer to Resident #21. The surveyor reviews Order Form (POF) with the medications in the pudding and mixes #1 and #2)	administration capsules should be n water. The surveyor acturer's specifications for n which noted, may inistered and suspended in n water (D5W) or apple juice auce and promptly Crushed tablets are n, apple juice and applesauce AM the surveyor interviewed crushed medications for reasid she wasn't aware of pecifications for the two nd stated, "It was like that and "I wasn't aware of that." sident would not take the rere not given in vanilla or n an interview with LPN#1 on the LPN stated, "I crushed n opened the capsule over ed them all together." (Errors AM, the surveyor observed to puffs of n, to administration may inay inay inay inay inay inay inay in	F	in-service for nural administration of physician orders recommendations of medication administer medical physician orders recommendations. A medication administer medical physician orders recommendations. Element Four Medication administration administer will be conducted within two weeks nurses will have a observation on the hire by the pharm. These observation nurses adherence specifications for administration. All reported to the Daction. The DON will reverse monthly observation on All findings quarterly QA Committee an action as approprint three-month periods.	ninistration observation of nurse a minimum of the they properly sations in compliance wand manufacturer s. Inistration observations of on all new nursing start of hire and all license a medication compete their anniversary date of nacy consultant or AD ons will include the et of the manufacturers.	g to nts" n is of with aff od ency of ON. s	
	On 7/22/19 at 8:54 A	M, the surveyor interviewed					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			07/:	25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	I gave two." The LPN Medication Administr	e administration of asked how many of of hinistered, she stated, "I think	F	759			
F 761 SS=D	Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In according to the fact biologicals in locked.	of Drugs and Biologicals so used in the facility must be with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and illity must store all drugs and compartments under proper, and permit only authorized	F	761			8/16/19
	§483.45(h)(2) The fallocked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distribution quantity stored is mirbe readily detected.	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can					

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION UNG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		07/2	5/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0172	0/2010	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 8	F 76	1			
	Based observation,	interview and record review,		F761			
	it was determined that			Element One - Corrective Action			
	maintain accurate do	-		The thermometer was replaced in	the		
	temperature levels for the medication refrigerator			medication refrigerator on the			
	on 1 of 3 nursing uni	ts -Wing).		on 7/21/19 during the survey.			
	_	_		Maintenance also checked the ref	rigerator		
	This deficient practic	e was evidenced by the		to assure it was properly functioning	ng.		
	following:			Medication in the refrigerator was discarded as a precaution.			
		AM, the sur <u>v</u> eyor observed a					
		oom on the wing nursing		The nurses who failed to properly			
	unit. The temperature			complete the refrigerator temperat	-		
		iternal temperature of 30		were counseled and re-educated.			
		ne outside of the medication		manager will check the log daily to			
	_	d, "Refrigerator temps must		the temperatures are properly reco	orded		
	be between 36 and 4 and record temps da	l6. Please be sure to check ily."		and within the correct range.			
				Element Two			
		ed the temperature log dated		All residents have the potential of	being		
	-	ved the temperatures had not days. When interviewed at		affected by this practice			
		anager (UM) stated the 11-7		Element Three			
	shift was responsible	_		The ADON conducted a mandator	-		
	-	urveyor asked the UM if the		in-service for nurses regarding che	-		
	-	one for the previous 11-7		medication refrigerator temperatur			
		ided, "It didn't seem like they		completing the temperature log. The			
		out the temperature for		education also included monitoring	-		
	7/21/19 in front of the	e surveyor.		assure temperatures remain withir	n the		
				proper range.			
		ed the temperature log for					
		erved that three days of the		Element Four			
		pleted. The UM stated she		The ADON/designee will conduct i	random		
	_	19 temperature log was		observations of the medication			
		last saw it. At that same		refrigerators weekly for three mon			
		y the UM, the surveyor		ensure that the temperatures are			
	·	ocedure for temperatures		the desired range and the tempera			
		cated. The UM responded		logs are properly completed in cor			
	that they would alert	maintenance and then call		with facility policy. Any deviations	will be		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		315263	B. WING _			07/	/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	,	31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page 9		F 7	'61			
	refrigerator were still medications which has residents. On 7/22/19 at 9:00 Al the UM about the terrefrigerator. The UM sthermometer was brothe UM how long the The UM stated, "I'm repented the medical when interviewed on DON stated the night responsible for record refrigerator. When interviewed the UM was relog to make sure it was NJAC 8:39-11.2(b)	If the medications in the good. The UM discarded the donot been administered to M, the surveyor interviewed aperatures in the medication stated she thought the ken. The surveyor asked thermometer was broken. For since July 13, 2019." 7/25/19 at 10:19 AM, the shift (11 PM-7 AM) was ling the temperatures for the erviewed further, the DON sponsible for checking the as completed.			reported to the DON for further correct action. The DON will review the results of the weekly observations by the ADON/designee and report the finding quarterly for three months to the QA Committee and Administrator for action appropriate. Following the three-month period, the QA committee will recommon continuation of audits based on finding	s n as n end	
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)(2)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	y requirements. re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. bood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility bmpliance with applicable	F 8	312			8/16/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/20/2010
				315 WEST MILL ROAD	
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From page	e 10	F 81	2	
		es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility.			
	serve food in accorda standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determinantly has kitchen sanitation in a manner in order to promote the following: On 7/21/19 from 8:43 surveyor, accompanion observed the following. 1. The surveyor observed the following attached to the walk-observed that the ten completed on the following the PM and 7/20/19 of the pm and	on, interview and record sined that the facility failed to zardous food and maintain a safe and consistent revent food borne illness. The was evidenced by the safe by the dietary Supervisor, ig in the kitchen: The reved the "Daily Temperature Log" that was in freezer door. The surveyor in perature log was not owing dates: 7/19/19 during		F812 Element One *The temperature log was corrected the staff that failed to follow the correprocedure for documenting temperative were re-educated. *The can of kidney beans was discated was discarded. *The bag of pasta not properly label stored was discarded. *The undated food in the walk in refrigerator was immediately discard the dish machine temperature and sanitizing log was redone to reflect the correct procedure. The staff member completed the log incorrectly was reeducated. *The box of gloves was removed from the top of the dishwasher.	ect tures arded. led or led. lhe r who
	employee will record	lesignated food service the time, air temperature erably upon arrival) once in		of all debris. *The desert plates were rewashed a properly stored per facility procedure.	
	the morning and once leaving the facility) in	e (preferably just before the afternoon."		*The single serve portions of condin and other items found in the upper d of the C wing pantry were discarded	nents rawer
	of kidney beans had side seam of the can don't know why that i	area on a middle shelf, a can a substantial dent on the . The Supervisor stated, "I s up here, we don't use ı, I'm gonna get rid of it." On		the drawer properly cleaned. *The jar of honey in the walk in refrigerator was discarded.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			7/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag	e 11	F 81:	2			
	noodles was wrappe package of pasta no Supervisor said, "Th	ened package of pasta d in clear plastic wrap. The odles had no dates. The at should be labeled with an e." The Supervisor removed		Dietary staff received re-educate regarding proper storage and clabeling of food, and kitchen satisfies where refrigerated for foods were stored were checklensure that they were dated an stored once opened.	dating & anitation. ods and dry ed to		
	3. On a middle shelf in the walk-in refrigerator, a half pan contained what appeared to be grape jelly covered with plastic wrap. The pan had no date. The Supervisor stated, "I think we just opened that yesterday." On an upper shelf, a half pan covered with plastic wrap contained what appeared to be a roast turkey. The Supervisor stated, "That's a turkey for tonight, we cooked it yesterday. It should have been labeled."			Prepared foods were inspected that they were covered, labeled dated. The refrigerator and free inspected to ensure that there other food items that were und. The pantry drawer on wing have permanently locked and will not accessible to residents or staff.	d and ezer were were no lated. nas been ot be		
	used by staff. The sureviewed the "Dish M Sanitizing Log", date revealed that the log on 7/21/2019 (AM, M The supervisor state before they start was interviewed on 7/24/2 Service Director (FS) only be filled out prio service and dinner so have been filled out the service of the staff of the service and dinner so have been filled out the service and dinner service and dinn	ure dish machine was being arveyor and Supervisor fachine Temperatures & d 7-2019. Review of the log was completed for all meals oon and PM) at 9:12 AM. d, "That should be filled out thing each time." When 19 at 11:26 AM, the Food D) stated, "That log should r to breakfast service, lunch ervice. That log should not for the whole day. She is a		Element Two All residents have the potential affected by these practices Element Three The food service director provice-education to dietary staff regacility sanitation and food stoleabeling procedures. The Regional Administrator corandom kitchen inspections with monthly to assure compliance	ded garding the rage and nducts th the FSD with kitchen		
	temperature dish ma of the machine was food debris. The surv	erved the top of the low chine and noted that the top covered with unidentified veyor also observed a box of a top of the dish machine that		sanitation and food storage req Inspection findings will be disc the Administrator monthly for a appropriate. Element Four The FSD will conduct random	ussed with		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315263	B. WING _		0:	7/25/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	surveyor interviewed PM who stated, "T cleaned after each assigned to dishward belong on top of the Con 7/23/19 from 10 surveyor, accompanion following in the kitor 6. The surveyor obtrack in the cooks at stacks of cleaned at a top shelf and 2 stacks of cleaned at a top shelf and 2 stated, "Those were in a plastic contain Con 7/24/19 from 9 surveyor, accompanion accompanion observed Unit Pantry: 7. An upper draward closest to the wall portion packages of duck sauce, ketcher exposed to room to the content of the housekeeping charge of maintent on observation of the content of the cont	unidentified food debris. The ed the FSD on 7/24/19 at 12:19 he dish machine should be service by the person ashing duty. The gloves do not e machine." 0:43 AM to 11:03 AM, the anied by the FSD, observed the chen: served a storage/dry storing area. The surveyor observed 4 and sanitized dessert plates on tacks of cleaned and sanitized a middle shelf, that are used to als. On interview, the FSD are just cleaned. They should be are and sealed with a cover." 1:25 AM to 9:38 AM, the anied by the Director of the following on the -Wing are below the counter and contained various single serve of condiments (jellies, butter, ap) that had no dates and were emperature. The surveyor also ared to be a broken fan, a pair of ize Energizer battery in the andiments. The DON stated, and department I believe is in ance of the pantry." The DON the condiment drawer stated, ble. I'm going to have that	F 8	observations of the temperal weekly for 3 months to ensure temperatures are within the and the temperature logs are completed in compliance with policy. Any deviations will be the administrator and QA conquarterly on an ongoing base action as needed. The FSD conducts weekly in the kitchen to assure complisanitation, food storage, labeled dating, and food handling are regulations. The FSD will profithe weekly inspections to Administrator monthly on an basis for review and action and Any deviations will be report Administrator and QA common an ongoing basis for furth needed.	are that the desired range e properly th facility the reported to similar the sis for further the propertions of the liance with all beling and the preparation ovide a copy the Regional on ongoing as needed. The liance the littee quarterly the range of the liance with all beling and the preparation ovide a copy the Regional on ongoing as needed.	

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			07/	/25/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			1 01/25/2015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	Continued From pag	e 13	F 8	312					
	surveyor, accompan following in the kitch 8. On a rear middle refrigerator, an open dated "opened" 5/19 6/19. The FSD states The surveyor review	shelf in the walk-in ed container of honey was and had a "use by date" of d, "That will be discarded."							
	FSD. Under the heading "Daily" cleaning assignments, the sheet listed "clean dish machine"								
	Care Center Dietary "Labeling and Dating undated. Under "Pro 1. "Food items, as ap dated by dietary staf system: Received Da food items when rece department from ver the original box, indiv box will be dated with addition, under the "I 2. the policy stated, " products are checke expiration by the FSI The surveyor review Procedure", undated	dor and B.) "If removed from vidual packages within the n the received date." In Dry Goods Dating" section, at 'Perishable foods and dated d daily for spoilage and							
	prior to washing dish The surveyor review Procedure", undated	es."							

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _		07/25/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 812	downstairs in the pa dented cans to the v from."	ge 14 d to the dented can area ntry room. We then return the rendor we received them	F8	12	
F 880 SS=D	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ development and tra diseases and infection	ontrol ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ons.	F 8	80	8/16/19
	program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the followard for the	tem for preventing, identifying, ing, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, itors, and other individuals nder a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following andards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 01125/2015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 880	communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv)When and how is resident; including the depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive posticircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in the corrective actions to \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must har transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual reference and update the this REQUIREMENT.	om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a put not limited to: uration of the isolation, anifectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the estable for the resident under the skin lesions from direct that or their food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility.	F 880	F880			
		mined that the facility failed to		Element One - Corrective Action	ne		

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		A. BUILDING			LETED
		315263	B. WING			07/	25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE E	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER THE		31	15 WEST MILL ROAD		
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		711.2 OZITIZI, 111.2		М	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 16	F	880			
		s observed for 1 of 2 nurses			to Resident #21 and Resident #400 wa	ıs	
		edications to 2 of 5 residents			immediately counseled and re-educate	d	
	during the medication	n pass (Resident #21 and			regarding proper hand washing technic	que	
	Resident #400).				when administering medications. A ret		
	This deficient practice was evidenced by the				demonstration was completed to assur	е	
					understanding.		
	following:				Element Two		
	On 7/21/19 at 8:52 A	M, the surveyor observed a			All residents have the potential of being	נ	
		urse (LPN) administer			affected by this practice	,	
	medications to Resid	ent #21. Afterwards, the			·		
		ds for nine seconds. She			Element Three		
		s with water, re-applied			The ADON conducted a mandatory		
		er hands for another six			in-service for nurses regarding the pro	per	
	seconds.				hand hygiene when administering medications to prevent the spread of		
	On 7/21/19 at 9·05 A	M, the surveyor observed			infections.		
	the same LPN admin	•			inicononic.		
		_PN administered the			Element Four		
	resident's PO (by mo	uth) medications and then			The pharmacy consultant and the ADC	N	
	immediately donned				will perform medication administration		
		dication, into the resident's			observations monthly, including proper		
		id not perform hand hygiene			hand washing procedures annually for licensed nurses and for new nurses wi		
	between administering medications. After a				two weeks of hire. Any deviations will be		
		hands for 14 seconds.			reported to the DON for further correct		
	are Er it washed nor	nanas isi i i secenas.			action.		
	On 7/21/19 at 9:28 A	M, the surveyor interviewed					
	the LPN regarding ha	and hygiene. The LPN			The DON will review the results of the		
		o wash her hands for as			monthly observations by the pharmacy		
	long as she can whic	h is usually 20 to 30			consultant and ADON and report findin	gs	
	seconds.				quarterly for three months to the QA Committee and Administrator for action		
	│ │	AM, the surveyor interviewed			appropriate. Following the three-month		
	the LPN regarding he				period, the QA committee will recomme		
	administering	. The LPN stated that she			continuation audits based on findings.		
	would don gloves, rai						
	administer the	, and then give the					
	resident a	. When asked if					

l ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		07/	25/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 919 SS=D	to donning gloves, the probably wash my hat asked if the LPN was administering LPN replied, "I don't replied, "I don't replied, "Handwasthirty (30) second hart performed under theBefore preparing ar The second policy, "Interest the second policy," Interest the second policy, "Interest the second polic	e LPN should be doing prior e LPN stated, "I should nds." The surveyor then hed her hands prior to to Resident #400. The emember." ed two facility policies. The ching" included, "Appropriate ndwashing must be following conditions: nd handling medications." nstillation of "had in the Procedure" which nd dry your hands "3. Put on gloves."	F 8			8/16/19
33-0	§483.90(g) Resident The facility must be a residents to call for st communication syste directly to a staff men work area. §483.90(g)(2) Toilet a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, it was determ ensure a call bell syst was working on 1 of 3	dequately equipped to allow aff assistance through a m which relays the call other or to a centralized staff and bathing facilities. It is not met as evidenced on, interview and record ined that the facility failed to tem's auditory alarm function		F919 Element One The call bell system functioning on the wing was immediately checked and the administrator noticed a button was pressed causing the audible alarm to right at a very low level. The administrator	•	

F 919 Continued From page 18 On 7/22/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #1 met with 10 alert and oriented residents. When asked if the staff respond to the call bells in a timely manner, 5 of 10 residents (Resident #18, #98, #103, #129, and #402) complained that the staff took too long PREFIX TAG PRE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315263		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 919 Continued From page 18 On 7/22/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #1 met with 10 alert and oriented residents. When asked if the staff respond to the call bells in a timely manner, 5 of 10 residents (Resident #18, #98, #103, #129, and #402) complained that the staff took too long STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 919 Corrected the level and all nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing station. Element Two			B. WING _				25/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 919 Continued From page 18 F 919 F 919 Continued From page 18 F 919 Continued From page 18 F 919 Continued From page 18 F 919 Corrected the level and all nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing station. F 910 Element Two			CARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD	CODE		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 919 Continued From page 18 On 7/22/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #1 met with 10 alert and oriented residents. When asked if the staff respond to the call bells in a timely manner, 5 of 10 residents (Resident #18, #98, #103, #129, and #402) complained that the staff took too long PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OF THE AP				MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
corrected the level and all nursing staff Were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing staff as the nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing station. The corrected the level and all nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing station. The corrected the level and all nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing staff were immediately re-educated to assure the alarm is audible in the hallway as well as the nursing staff below:	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
that when a call bell was pressed on the A Wing, there was no auditory alarm at the nurses station. On 7/22/19 at 1:35 PM, two surveyors tested the call bell system on Wing in the presence of the Administrator. Surveyor #1 entered a resident's room and pressed the call bell while Surveyor #2 and the Administrator, stood at the nurses station to observe the call bell answering machine. When Surveyor #1 pressed the call bell, the light outside the resident's room and the room number on the call bell answering machine lit up, however, there was no audible alarm. When Surveyor #2 asked the Administrator why there was no alarm sounding, the Administrator replied, "I don't know." The Social Worker (SW), who was also seated at the Wing nurses' station, started to press buttons on the call bell machine evaluated that the call bell machine could not be muted but acknowledged that prior to pressing the buttons on the machine, the call bell machine was not sounding any alarm to indicate a call bell was activated. On 7/22/19 at 1:55 PM, Surveyor #1 interviewed Resident #98 in his/her room. When asked how long the resident had noticed the call bell system wasn't making an auditory alarm, the resident stated "for as long as I've been here which is about four years."	F 919	On 7/22/19 at 11:00 alert and oriented restaff respond to the of 5 of 10 residents (Reand #402) complained to answer call bells. that when a call bell there was no auditor. On 7/22/19 at 1:35 F call bell system on Administrator. Surve room and pressed the and the Administrator to observe the call bell surveyor #1 pressed the resident's room a call bell answering mas no audible alarm the Administrator whosounding, the Administrator whosounding and was activated at the wing press buttons on the caused an audible alstated that the call be muted but acknowled the buttons on the mas not sounding and was activated. On 7/22/19 at 1:55 F Resident #98 in his/fullong the resident had wasn't making an austated "for as long as stated"	AM, Surveyor #1 met with 10 sidents. When asked if the call bells in a timely manner, esident #18, #98, #103, #129, ed that the staff took too long Resident #98 further stated, was pressed on the A Wing, y alarm at the nurses station. PM, two surveyors tested the Wing in the presence of the yor #1 entered a resident's lee call bell while Surveyor #2 or, stood at the nurses station ell answering machine. When if the call bell, the light outside and the room number on the machine lit up, however, there in. When Surveyor #2 asked by there was no alarm istrator replied, "I don't forker (SW), who was also in nurses' station, started to call bell machine which larm to sound. The SW ell machine could not be diged that prior to pressing achine, the call bell machine by alarm to indicate a call bell will also also and the call bell system unditory alarm, the resident	FS	corrected the level and all were immediately re-educe the alarm is audible in the as the nursing station. Element Two All residents have the potential affected. Element Three All unit call bell systems wand found to be functioning. Nursing staff on all shifts reducation on the proper under the call bell system to a volume of the audible alar enough so it can be heard station and in the hallways. Element Four The Maintenance Director conducts daily rounds and bell systems to assure the the audible alarm is working the ard in the hallways as woursing station. Finding of are discussed with admining morning management me reported by the Maintenar the quarterly QA committee.	ential to be were checked and properly. received re use and function assure the rm is kept high d at the nursing s. r/designee d checks the case of	ell n g all id	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _		,	7/25/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				ODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 919	Continued From page	e 19 y's policy titled, "Answering ed, "report all defective call	F9	DEFICIENC			

PRINTED: 10/23/2019 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE S COMPL			
		060307	B. WING		07/2	5/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315 WES	DRESS, CITY, STA T MILL ROAD HADE, NJ 080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	THE FACILITY WAS WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE OF STANDARDS FOR LITERM CARE FACILITY SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE OFFICIENCY AND ENFORCEMENT ACT WITH THE PROVISION THE STANDARD STAND	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH INSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DINS OF THE NEW PLATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF	S 000			
\$2230	(b) Fire drills shall be times per year, with a and one drill on a wee attempt to have the lo participate in at least actual alarm shall be documented. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview at in the presence of fact determined that the fadrill on a weekend shall on a weekend	one fire drill per year. An considered a drill if it is is not met as evidenced and record review on 7/24/19, sility management, it was acility failed to conduct a fire	S2230	S22030 Element One A weekend fire drill was immediately scheduled with the vendor and was conducted 0n July 27, 2019 on the 3-shift A meeting was held via phone on July		8/16/19

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/13/19

PRINTED: 10/23/2019 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: (X3) DATE: COMPI					
		060307		B. WING		07/2	25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MILL ROAD ADE, NJ 0805	52		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	the previous 12 mont did not conduct a dril Further review, revea	aled that the last weeker ted by the vendor on 4/7	cility		25,2019 with the vendor, Administrat and the maintenance director to ensuleast one fire drill is conducted on the weekend per year. Element Two All Residents have the potential to be affected. Element Three	ure at	
					The Maintenance Director annual fire log was updated to include a weeken drill a minimum of annually. Element Four The Maintenance Director and Administrator will review the fire drill I monthly to assure compliance with direquirements. Findings are discussed corrective actions implemented as appropriate at the quarterly QA commeeting.	logs rill d and	